Washington State Association of Oxford houses

Jan 14th 2006

Meeting was called to order at 12:05 pm with 2 minutes of silence in remembrance of Phil Tarlton, followed by the serenity prayer. 

Principles were read by: Misty
Stan opened meeting by going around the room and having everyone share about Phil Tarlton. 
Roll Call
	Title
	Name
	Attendance 
	Title
	Name
	Attendance

	State Officers
	
	
	Chapter Representatives
	
	

	Chairman
	Stan Timberlake (Acting)
	Present 
	Chapter 1
	Ken Elliott
	Present

	Vice Chairman
	Stan Timberlake
	Present
	Chapter 2
	Ronnie
	Present

	Parliamentarian 
	Lance Wischler
	Absent
	Chapter 3
	Ed Hall
	Present

	Treasurer
	Mitch Lykins
	Present
	Chapter 4
	Rick Sansburn
	Present

	Secretary
	Rae Well
	Absent
	Chapter 5
	Ronni Ochoa
	Present

	Budget & Finance
	Adrian Brown
	Present
	Chapter 6
	Mistie Willis 
	Present

	Chapter Services
	Tim Hersha
	Present
	Chapter 7
	Aaron Grimes
	Present

	Housing Services
	Blake Bippes
	Present
	Chapter 8
	Brad Keever
	Present

	Alumni Coordinator
	Judy Maxwell
	Present
	Chapter 9
	Lisa Chimenti
	Present

	Incarceration 
	Tony Perkins
	Present
	Chapter 10
	Tim Hersha
	Present

	Outreach 
	
	
	Chapter 11
	Ryne Garza
	Present

	Outreach
	Judy Maxwell
	Present
	Chapter 12
	
	Absent

	Outreach
	Gino Pugliese
	Present
	Chapter 13
	June Anderson
	Present

	Outreach
	Frances Schultz
	Present
	Chapter 14
	Dave Kopp
	Present

	Alumnus 
	
	
	Chapter 15
	Maia Geddes
	Present

	Alumni  1
	Charles Golden
	Absent 
	Chapter 16
	Diana Monnot
	Present

	Alumni  2
	Johnny Richardson
	Absent
	Chapter 17 
	Ken Hartwig
	Present

	Alumni  3
	Debbie Richardson
	Absent
	Guests
	
	

	Alumni  4
	Blake Bippes
	Present
	Chapter 9 Vice Chair
	Willy
	

	Alumni  5
	Eric Perkins
	Absent
	Chapter 4
	Chuck 
	

	Alumni  6
	Dave Lawson
	Present
	Chapter 14 
	Rachel
	

	World Council
	
	
	Chapter 11
	Christopher Neuberger
	

	Resident 
	Tony Perkins
	Present
	
	Scott 
	

	Alumni Alt 
	Lisa Chimenti 
	Present
	Chapter 3
	Alvin Gallegos
	

	Emeritus
	Myrna Brown
	Absent
	Chapter 3
	Mark Williams
	

	
	
	
	Chapter 16 Secretary 
	Jana Oxos
	

	
	
	
	Chapter 10 
	Julie 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Maia had corrections to Nov 2005 minutes. ?? 
MMSP to accept corrected minutes. 
Chairman’s report: 

Vice Chairman Report
Stan – 

Attended Chapters 1,6,10 and 13 meetings. Stopped in at Oregon’s workshop. Talked with James McClain and Brian Saks. Enjoyed the fellowship with Oxford brothers and sisters. Attended a few house meetings with Chapter . Issues that were discussed – traditions 2, 5 and 7 the democratic procedure obeying all laws and dismissal process.  Want to thank all members for their service and support. 
Treasurer Report

Mitch –  See attached detailed report. 
Beginning Bal: - $ 1,603.90
Total Receipts: - $ 11,366
Total Spent: -      $ 2,975.96
Ending Bal: -       $ 9,993.94
MM2p to pay all expenses turned in. 

MM2P to accept report 

Budget & Finance Report

Adrian – 

Accumulated data from 2005 and know the committee has a good idea of the budget. The committee will meet before the next state meeting in march 
MM2P to accept report 

Housing Services Report

Blake –

Thanks everyone for making the trip to Spokane. Proud of Spokane for their growth and unity. Attended presentation in Walla Walla state penitentiary. Blake and Dave made many trips into Walla Walla loojing for appropriate houses for Oxford House presence. Spokane has been looking forward to hosting the state meeting for some time now.  
MM2P to accept report 21/0
Chapter Services Chair

Tim – 
Acting as Chapter 10 Chairman until next elections. Looking into another house in Chapter 10. Opening W/C house in Renton in February. Traveling to other chapters for meetings.  
Mm2p to accept report 21/0

Alumni Coordinator Report

Judy – 
154 Alumni registrations. Forms are bad on web site. Need to redo those. Ready to give the position up and knows of an alumni who may want to step up. 
MM2P to accept report 21/0

World council Reports

Tony – Lisa – 
Tony elected as World Council Secretary and Incarceration Committee Chairman. 
World Conference 2006 Wichita Kansas Sept 21-24 Hotel rooms will be $113 including tax for up to three people
Oxford House book by DePaul University will be out shortly http://www.haworthpressinc.com 
Outreach Consultant Reports

Judy –  
No Directories this meeting. Opened riverside Oxford House in Mt Vernon. Helping with Chapter split in Vancouver. Canceled last regional workshop[ due to lack of interest. Next regional workshop will be for Chapters 1,6,7,10,11,12,13,15 and 16. 
Frances –
Helped with riverside Oxford House opening. Meeting with state representatives and senators. CPS issues in Olympia – will not allow to stay in Oxford Houses. 
Gino –
Long time coming for the new women’s house in Mt Vernon. The Community was begging for this house. Thanks to Judy and Frances for making this happen. Busy trouble shooting around the state. Attended the Oregon Workshop. Nice to see James McClain in the northwest. Touched on the 2006 world conference. Would like to see 100 people from Washington this time. Average cost will be $900 per person. Start on fundraisers now. Chapter 1 will try to get a women’s house soon. Fleck Family Fund donated $5,000 to Oxford House Inc. and $5,000 to WA state this year. Donation fund will meet and make recommendations on how best to distribute this years monies. Fourth outreach worker on the horizon. 
MM2P accept Outreach reports  

Old Business

MM2P to accept old business
New Business

MM2P spend $150 for two picture frames for Phil. One will go into new Phil Tarlton Oxford House and the other into the Lincoln Oxford House where Phil resided. Frames will consist of picture of Phil, Phil’s 5 year sobriety coins donated from his brother David and wording such as Washington State Chairman 2005. Gino to complete project. 

Budget and Finance committee Meeting on 2-25 place and time to  be determined. 

Mitch 

MM2P to send $2000 to Katrina fund in memory of Phil. Mitch to get information how best to get money there. 

MM2P to table Bylaws one more time. Must be completed at next state meeting. 

Elections: 
Congratulations to the following: 

Chairman – Stan Timberlake – first year term 

Vice Chairman – June Anderson – first year term 

Treasurer – Mitch Lykins – second year term

Parliamentarian - Tony Perkins – first year term 

Secretary – Maia Geddes – first year term 

Chapter Services – Tim Hersha – second year term
Housing Services – Blake Bippes – second year term 

Alumni Coordinator – tabled until next meeting

Budget and Finance – Adrian Brown – first year term 

Incarceration Committee – Tony Perkins – MM2P Tony chair until ? 

Voting Alumni - Tabled all Alumni until next meeting

MM2P to close new Business 21/0

CHAPTERS STATUS CHART

	CHAPTER
	# of HOUSES
	# of    BEDS
	# of VANCANCIES
	# of RELAPSES
	OWS DONATIONS
	CHECKING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	10
	96
	7
	5
	$850
	$2011

	2
	11
	98
	5
	4
	$1500
	$1378

	3
	6
	43
	2
	4
	$300
	$1442

	4
	10
	84
	5
	4
	$500
	$2624

	5
	12
	115
	4
	6
	$1000
	$2145

	6
	11
	102
	5
	5
	$600
	$2205

	7
	6
	52
	3
	4
	$400
	$1041

	8
	9
	69
	6
	6
	$1055
	$1010

	9
	6
	42
	2
	3
	$300
	$675

	10
	12
	105
	0
	12
	$1000
	$4491

	11
	11
	90
	3
	3
	$930
	$5968

	12
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	11
	94
	0
	8
	$1640
	$1528

	14
	5
	37
	2
	4
	$290
	$1120

	15
	8
	68
	5
	11
	$390
	$1132

	16
	2
	16
	0
	2
	$280
	$601

	17
	6
	45
	5
	2
	$300
	$1322


Mm2p to Adjourn @ 5:45 pm 21/0

